

MINNESOTA AVENUE RETAINING WALL

Project: REPLACEMENT
Location: MINNESOTA AVENUE

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 153,400.00	Bidder: Splitrock Landscaping and Nursery, Inc. 47975 259th Street Brandon, SD	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.	Bidder: Tull Crane and Rigging, LLC 2522 W. 41st Street Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: Groundwater, Inc.	Bidder: Impact Landscape Design 26756 483rd Avenue Brandon, SD
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 140,200.00	Address: Street Brandon, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street, #344 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 927 E. 8th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Brandon, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/20/17	City/State/Zip: 57005	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.582.6325	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.370.1755	Phone No.: 605.595.8098	Phone No.: 605.728.4648

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 16,566.00	\$ 16,566.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
2	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	245	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 490.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	70	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	15	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	1310	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,257.50
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
8	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	525	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,562.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,250.00
9	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	525	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,362.50
10	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,328.90	\$ 2,328.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
11	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	20	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
12	530.0410	MSE SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL	SF	1420	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 35.64	\$ 50,608.80	\$ 38.50	\$ 54,670.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 70,290.00
13	621.0040	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL	LF	285	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 41.15	\$ 11,727.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,550.00
14	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	230	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 506.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 563.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00
15	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
16	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	775	\$ 6.40	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 8,718.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,425.00
17	730.0521	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	130	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 11.54	\$ 1,500.20	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,625.00
18	730.0252	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	25	\$ 8.50	\$ 212.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 247.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 306.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 312.50
19	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	165	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 272.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 123.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 247.50
20	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	3130	\$ 0.04	\$ 125.20	\$ 0.07	\$ 219.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 93.90	\$ 0.20	\$ 626.00
21	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
22	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.9	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00
23	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1015	\$ 1.68	\$ 1,705.20	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,674.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,624.00
24	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	LF	325	\$ 2.90	\$ 942.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,332.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,186.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 812.50
25	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 374.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
26	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
27	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
30	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
31	SPECIAL	SHORING EAST WALL	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
32	SPECIAL	SHORING WEST WALL	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
33	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY CONTRACTOR ACCESS	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	SPECIAL	CONCRETE HEADER WALL	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 152,707.90	Total Bid	\$ 160,160.00	Total Bid	\$ 165,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 179,795.65	Total Bid	\$ 183,282.50